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Exchange Notice 

Finnish Stock Products 03/08 
 
Change of strike price interval for Finnish Stock Options 
 
As of Friday the 18th of January, 2008, OMX Derivatives Markets will change the strike price interval 
used for listing of new option series on the Finnish market. All automatically generated series will have 
the following strike price intervals. 
 
  New Exercise Interval    
 

  
Exercise price (EUR) 

  
Term ≤ 6 months 
 

Term > 6 months 
 

0 - 6 0.5 1 
6 - 30 1 2 
30 - 50 2 4 
50 - 150 5 10 

150 - 310 10 20 
310 - 510 20 40 
510 -   30 60 

 
The change will make the interval for shorter terms compatible with the interval for longer terms as the 
latter is always twice the shorter interval.  
Please see attached list on the next page for underlying shares which are currently within affected 
intervals. No underlyings from group 1 in the quotation list are currently within affected intervals 
whereby no automatically generated series are affected initially. 
 
For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Jenny Sundström or Tomas 
Rinaldo, telephone + 46 8 405 60 00. 
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Short Series (from 0,2 to 0,1 €) 
Name Short Change 
Oriola-KD A (OKDAV) OKDAV 0,4 to 0,2 
Ruukki Group (RUG1V) RUG1V 0,4 to 0,2 
Suominen Yhtymä  SUY1V 0,4 to 0,2 
Talentum (TTM1V) TTM1V 0,4 to 0,2 
Amanda Capital Plc  AMC1V 0,4 to 0,2 
CapMan B (CPMBV) CPMBV 0,4 to 0,2 
Sysopen Digia (SYS1V) SYS1V 0,4 to 0,2 
Okmetic (OKM1V) OKM1V 0,4 to 0,2 
Oriola-KD B (OKDBV) OKDBV 0,4 to 0,2 
Rapala VMC (RAP1V) RAP1V 0,2 to 0,5 
Technopolis (TPS1V) TPS1V 0,2 to 0,5 
SRV Group (SRV1V) SRV1V 0,2 to 0,5 
Perlos (POS1V) POS1V 0,2 to 0,5 
Ixonox (XNS1V) XNS1V 0,2 to 0,5 

 
 
Long Series 
Name Short Change 
Biotie Therapies (BTH1V) BTH1V 0,2 to 0,1
Done Solutions (DSO1V) DSO1V 0,2 to 0,1
Amanda Capital Plc  AMC1V 0,4 to 0,2
CapMan B (CPMBV) CPMBV 0,4 to 0,2
Sysopen Digia (SYS1V) SYS1V 0,4 to 0,2
Okmetic (OKM1V) OKM1V 0,4 to 0,2
Oriola-KD B (OKDBV) OKDBV 0,4 to 0,2
Oriola-KD A (OKDAV) OKDAV 0,4 to 0,2
Talentum (TTM1V) TTM1V 0,4 to 0,2
Ruukki Group (RUG1V) RUG1V 0,4 to 0,2
F-Secure (FSC1V) FSC1V 0,4 to 0,2
Suominen Yhtymä  SUY1V 0,4 to 0,2
Aspo (ASU1V) ASU1V 1 to 0,4
Rapala VMC (RAP1V) RAP1V 1 to 0,4
Technopolis (TPS1V) TPS1V 1 to 0,4
SRV Group (SRV1V) SRV1V 1 to 0,4
Perlos (POS1V) POS1V 1 to 0,4
Ixonox (XNS1V) XNS1V 1 to 0,4
Wärtsilä A (WRTAV ) WRTAV 10 to 4
Wärtsilä B (WRTBV) WRTBV 10 to 4
Kone Corp (KNEBV) KNEBV 10 to 4

 


	Exchange Notice
	Finnish Stock Products 03/08

